

**SB019-24**  
**Purchase of Gas Pipe & Materials**  
**Gas Department**

				<b>Consolidated Pipe &amp; Supply Co., Inc.</b>	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	6" Dual Coat Steel, .219 wall (minimum) X-52 Dual Coat FBE (minimum)	8,610	Ft	\$20.10	\$173,061.00
2	6" Bottom Out Fitting, Mueller H-17282	2	Ea	\$3,387.00	\$6,774.00
3	6" Steel Ball Valve, Class 300 Kerotest Full Port Weld x Weld	2	Ea	\$2,113.00	\$4,226.00
4	F1 Epoxy Kits	240	Ea	\$25.25	\$6,060.00
5	6" 90-degree elbow, STD WPHY-52	6	Ea	\$88.00	\$528.00
6	6" 45-degree elbow, STD WPHY-52	4	Ea	\$69.00	\$276.00
7	6" Cap, STD WPHY-52	4	Ea	\$164.00	\$656.00
8	2" Bottom Out Fitting, Mueller H-17160	1	Ea	\$182.00	\$182.00
9	6" 22-degree elbow, STD WPHY-52	4	Ea	\$123.00	\$492.00
10	2" Transition fitting, Steel to PE	2	Ea	\$52.00	\$104.00
11	1/2" PE, 1/2" CTS PE2708 .090 wall	1500	Ft	\$0.29	\$435.00
12	2" PE, 2" IPS PE2708 SDR-11 .216 wall	500	Ft	\$1.29	\$645.00
13	4" PE, 4" IPS PE2708 SDR-11 .409 wall	3,760	Ft	\$4.10	\$15,416.00
14	2" Electrofuse Coupling, PE2406/2708 SDR11	10	Ea	\$9.30	\$93.00
15	3" Electrofuse Coupling, PE2406/2708 SDR11	5	Ea	\$17.50	\$87.50
16	4" Electrofuse Coupling, PE2406/2708 SDR11	15	Ea	\$26.00	\$390.00

**BID TABULATION**

17	4" x 5/8" Service Tee with EFV (800), PE2406/2708 SDR11	34	Ea	\$80.00	\$2,720.00
18	4" Buttfuse Tee, PE2406/2708 SDR11	8	Ea	\$19.00	\$152.00
19	3" Buttfuse Tee, PE2406/2708 SDR11	2	Ea	\$12.00	\$24.00
20	4" x 3" Buttfuse Reducer, PE2406/2708 SDR11	2	Ea	\$11.00	\$22.00
21	4" x 2" Buttfuse Reducer, PE2406/2708 SDR11	8	Ea	\$8.00	\$64.00
22	4" PE Buttfuse Cap, PE2406/2708 SDR11	4	Ea	\$8.00	\$32.00
23	2" PE Buttfuse Cap, PE2406/2708 SDR11	4	Ea	\$3.00	\$12.00
24	1/2" Metfit Coupling, 1/2" CTS .090 Wall	100	Ea	\$9.00	\$900.00
25	66" Pipeline Marker, TriView with Lawrenceville Gas Info	10	Ea	\$39.00	\$390.00
26	4" PE Ball Valve, Full Port PE2406/2708 SDR11	4	Ea	\$253.00	\$1,012.00
27	2" PE Ball Valve, Full Port PE2406/2708 SDR11	10	Ea	\$68.00	\$680.00
28	25" – 36" Valve Box Complete Assembly with Collar and Lid, Plastic Valve Box with Cast Iron Collar and Lid	20	Ea	\$96.00	\$1,920.00
29	#10 / #12 Wire Connectors, Proline yellow wire connector with sealant	100	Ea	\$3.00	\$300.00
30	#12 Tracer wire (500' roll), Polycoat (Solid)	10	Rl	\$62.00	\$620.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				\$218,273.50	

**Recommended vendor:**

Consolidated Pipe & Supply Co., Inc.  
 194 Hurricane Shoals Road  
 Lawrenceville, GA 30045  
 P: 770-822-9664  
 F: 770-822-9323  
 email: Paul.Root@cspipe.com